



F I S FIS Grand Prix FIS Youth Cup Hinterzarten

OC Hinterzarten Press department

Press release No. 1

Press release No. 1 / April 12, 2019

1/1 Hinterzarten, 12.04.2019

Ansprechpartner: Sophie Hargesheimer

Skiclub Hinterzarten Chief of Press

Mobil: +49 (0) 176 – 45 72 76 10

E-Mail: sophie.hargesheimer@

sommerskispringen-hinterzarten.de

Grand Prix in Hinterzarten 2019

Grand Prix. The Summer Grand Prix 2019 will take place in Hinterzarten from 25. - 27. July 2019. This was decided during the final meeting of the International Ski Federation (FIS) in Zurich today.

The International Summer Ski Jumping will take place at the Adler ski stadium for the 37th time.

By that, the Grand Prix will make two stops in Germany with the traditional competition in the Black Forest and the finale in Klingenthal.

As in the past year, in addition to a men's competition, a women's competition is also planned.

The German eagles are waved off for the first time by the new national coach Stefan Horngacher.

All fans and spectators will be able to experience Seefeld's heroes live after the summer break and enjoy the start of the new season in the Black Forest.

In addition to high-class ski jumping competitions, the audience can expect a colorful supporting program as well as the Europa-Park FIS Youth Cup.

All important information about the FIS Summer Ski Jumping in Hinterzarten (25. - 27.07.2019) can be found at www.sommerskispringen-hinterzarten.de.

Best regards

Sophie Hargesheimer OC Hinterzarten

















